INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> (Suman Jain) Court Master

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC .10194/2015

No(s)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2015 in WA No. 3120/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SRI KALAPPA M. SANKAD AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. (ASG)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Bharat Sangal, Adv. Mr. Daggar Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. S. Lama, Adv.

Vernika Tomar, Adv. Ms.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, can be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

Signature Not Verified

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of order

Digitally signed by Deepak

Mansukhani

Date: 2015.07.14 17:21:15 IST Reason: Ashok Raj SIngh used

dated 13.02.2015.

the digital signer card of Mr.

Deepak Mansukhani,

Court Master

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master