SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19953/2015

THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI KALAPPA M. SANKAD AND ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit by respondent No.1 has not been filed, despite that four weeks' time was granted for filing the same by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 10.7.2015. The Ld. Counsel has requested for one week's time for the same. Be filed, as assured. Registry to take the same on record, if it is filed within one week, else to process the matter in compliance of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 10.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar