SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19953 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

SRI KALAPPA M. SANKAD AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "List on 18th July, 2016. meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit be may learned filed by counsel for the petitioner."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

2. Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

4/VP/16