SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19953/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2015 in WA No. 3120/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI KALAPPA M. SANKAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[JYOTI GUPTA] SR. PA [RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER