SECTION - XV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19953 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. (Unregistered)

(Application for substitution in respect of Respondent No.1)

THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

SRI KALAPPA M. SANKAD AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

In the meantime, petitioner may take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent no. 1."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.11.2016 filed an application seeking impleadment of legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 which is filed within time but the same is defective for the reason that advocate has not taken out chamber summons and death certificate is in vernacular language. Unregistered application is being circulated herewith.

Service is not complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

2. Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR