XITEM NO.1

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19953/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2015 in WA No. 3120/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore) THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA VERSUS SRI KALAPPA M. SANKAD AND ORS. (with interim relief and office report) Date : 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

COURT NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Ms. Shruthi Parasa, Adv. Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv. Mr. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel As the petitioner to cure the defects in the application seeking for impleadment of legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1. List thereafter. [O.P. SHARMA]

SECTION XV

Respondent(s)

[RAJINDER KAUR] AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010171342015/truecopy/order-31.pdf