## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19953/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2015 in WA No. 3120/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI KALAPPA M. SANKAD (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 20-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahamaya Chatterjee, Adv.

For Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel.

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA) COURT MASTER